

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2406

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2022


VACANT LAND OF RAILWAYS


†2406.   SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to utilise the vacant land of Railways in Prayagraj Parliamentary Constituency including other districts of Uttar

Pradesh for building museums, aquariums etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a)   At present, there is no such proposal.


(b)   Does not arise.


******

